
Fisher (MA) (14-6, 2-0) -vs- Carolina (N.C.) (4-16, 1-2)
01/24/26 at Williams Gymnasium

 
 

 
 
Fisher (MA) 85

Carolina (N.C.) 84

Date: 01/24/26
Time: 0
Attendance: 87
Site: Williams Gymnasium
Referees: Warren Michael, Sarah Lawrence, Colston Yount

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 Total
Fisher (MA) 29 44 12 85
Carolina (N.C.) 31 42 11 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Lattimore, Allen * 37+ 8-16 4-11 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 3 20
32 Saunders, Anthony * 30+ 4-6 0-1 2-2 2-6 8 0 2 1 1 1 10
2 Edwards, Ezekiel * 29+ 4-6 0-1 0-0 2-5 7 3 1 2 0 0 8
0 Douglas Jr, Anthony * 31+ 3-7 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 1 6
23 Covington, Justin * 33+ 1-9 0-2 0-1 1-9 10 1 3 3 0 2 2
12 York, James 31+ 8-15 7-10 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 2 0 3 23
10 Cason, Tre'von 16+ 3-7 1-2 7-9 0-1 1 3 3 4 0 1 14
8 Daniels, Patrick 14+ 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 0 2
11 Reda, Jad 4+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 225 32-70 12-31 9-12 9-28 37 12 15 16 2 11 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-31   35.48% 5-15   33.33% 2-2   100.00%
Second Half 18-32   56.25% 5-13   38.46% 3-6   50.00%
OT 1 3-7   42.86% 2-3   66.67% 4-4   100.00%
Total 32-70   45.7% 12-31   38.7% 9-12   75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 23
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 39 Largest Lead: 14 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Evans, DJ * 44+ 9-14 2-3 3-6 0-4 4 3 2 3 0 0 23
23 Kuska, Tristan * 33+ 8-13 0-2 1-4 8-9 17 1 2 0 2 1 17
3 Ford, Deuce * 33+ 5-13 0-3 2-2 1-6 7 1 2 0 0 3 12
55 Linhart, Conrad * 35+ 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 5 2 0 2 3
20 Rosil, Enock * 8+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
11 Woodson, Shawn 25+ 7-12 3-6 0-1 1-6 7 2 0 3 1 2 17
1 Edwards, Devan 22 3-5 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 6
24 Smith, Cooper 9+ 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 2
0 Lymon, Julius 8+ 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
13 Brown, Simon 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
15 Maury, Hugo 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 225 35-71 6-21 8-16 12-31 43 11 14 17 3 10 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-37   37.84% 2-11   18.18% 1-4   25.00%
Second Half 17-26   65.38% 3-7   42.86% 5-8   62.50%
OT 1 4-8   50.00% 1-3   33.33% 2-4   50.00%
Total 35-71   49.3% 6-21   28.6% 8-16   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 4 0



1st Half Box Score
Fisher (MA) 29

Carolina (N.C.) 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Lattimore, Allen 14+ 3-6 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 7
32 Saunders, Anthony 14+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 1 1 1 1 2
2 Edwards, Ezekiel 12+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 2

Douglas Jr, Anthony 16+ 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 2
23 Covington, Justin 13+ 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-7 7 1 2 3 0 0 0
12 York, James 15+ 4-9 4-6 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 2 12
10 Cason, Tre'von 7+ 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 4
8 Daniels, Patrick 6+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Reda, Jad 4+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 11-31 5-15 2-2 3-18 21 3 6 11 1 3 29
35.5% 33.3% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Evans, DJ 19+ 4-7 1-2 1-2 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 10
23 Kuska, Tristan 17+ 2-6 0-1 0-2 4-5 9 0 0 0 1 1 4
3 Ford, Deuce 16+ 4-10 0-3 0-0 1-5 6 0 1 0 0 2 8
55 Linhart, Conrad 12+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0
20 Rosil, Enock 4+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
11 Woodson, Shawn 9+ 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 1 2 5
1 Edwards, Devan 13+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
24 Smith, Cooper 7+ 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2

Lymon, Julius 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Brown, Simon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Maury, Hugo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-37 2-11 1-4 5-17 22 2 6 7 2 8 31
37.8% 18.2% 25.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Fisher (MA) 44

Carolina (N.C.) 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Lattimore, Allen 18+ 5-9 3-6 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 3 13
32 Saunders, Anthony 12+ 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
2 Edwards, Ezekiel 13+ 3-4 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 6

Douglas Jr, Anthony 13+ 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 4
23 Covington, Justin 18+ 1-6 0-1 0-1 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 2 2
12 York, James 12+ 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 8
10 Cason, Tre'von 6+ 1-1 0-0 3-5 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 1 5
8 Daniels, Patrick 7+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2
11 Reda, Jad 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 99 18-32 5-13 3-6 4-6 10 5 8 4 1 8 44
56.3% 38.5% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Evans, DJ 20 4-5 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 10
23 Kuska, Tristan 14+ 5-5 0-0 1-2 3-3 6 0 1 0 1 0 11
3 Ford, Deuce 15+ 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
55 Linhart, Conrad 18+ 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 0 3
20 Rosil, Enock 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Woodson, Shawn 11+ 4-6 2-4 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 0 10
1 Edwards, Devan 4+ 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
24 Smith, Cooper 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

Lymon, Julius 5+ 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
13 Brown, Simon 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
15 Maury, Hugo 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 17-26 3-7 5-8 5-12 17 7 6 9 1 2 42
65.4% 42.9% 62.5%



OT 1 Box Score
Fisher (MA) 12

Carolina (N.C.) 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Lattimore, Allen 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Saunders, Anthony 4+ 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
2 Edwards, Ezekiel 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

Douglas Jr, Anthony 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Covington, Justin 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 York, James 4+ 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
10 Cason, Tre'von 4+ 1-3 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 5
8 Daniels, Patrick 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Reda, Jad 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 3-7 2-3 4-4 2-4 6 4 1 1 0 0 12
42.9% 66.7% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Evans, DJ 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
23 Kuska, Tristan 3+ 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
3 Ford, Deuce 2+ 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
55 Linhart, Conrad 5+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 Rosil, Enock 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Woodson, Shawn 5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Edwards, Devan 5 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Smith, Cooper 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lymon, Julius 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Brown, Simon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Maury, Hugo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 4-8 1-3 2-4 2-2 4 2 2 1 0 0 11
50.0% 33.3% 50.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Fisher (MA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carolina (N.C.)
19:42 MISS JUMPER by LINHART,CONRAD

-- REBOUND OFF by KUSKA,TRISTAN
19:37 MISS LAYUP by KUSKA,TRISTAN

BLOCK  by SAUNDERS,ANTHONY 19:37
REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,ANTHONY --
GOOD 3PTR by LATTIMORE,ALLEN 19:18 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by COVINGTON,JUSTIN --

18:51 3-2 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by ROSIL,ENOCK
-- ASSIST  by LINHART,CONRAD

MISS 3PTR by COVINGTON,JUSTIN 18:31
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSIL,ENOCK

18:13 MISS LAYUP by KUSKA,TRISTAN
REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS JR,ANTHONY --
MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS,ANTHONY 18:06

-- REBOUND DEF by KUSKA,TRISTAN
17:58 3-4 H 1 GOOD DUNK by FORD,DEUCE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by EVANS,DJ
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL 17:44

-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,DEUCE
17:24 MISS 3PTR by FORD,DEUCE

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL --
TURNOVER  by DOUGLAS JR,ANTHONY 17:13

17:13 STEAL  by FORD,DEUCE
17:03 MISS 3PTR by LINHART,CONRAD

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL --
MISS 3PTR by LATTIMORE,ALLEN 16:47

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,DJ
16:28 FOUL  by ROSIL,ENOCK
16:28 TURNOVER  by ROSIL,ENOCK
16:28 SUB OUT by ROSIL,ENOCK
16:28 SUB IN by LYMON,JULIUS

TURNOVER  by DOUGLAS JR,ANTHONY 16:14
16:14 STEAL  by LINHART,CONRAD
16:07 TURNOVER  by LYMON,JULIUS

STEAL  by SAUNDERS,ANTHONY 16:07
TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,ANTHONY 15:56

15:56 STEAL  by LINHART,CONRAD
15:52 3-6 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,DJ(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by COVINGTON,JUSTIN 15:40
15:40 STEAL  by FORD,DEUCE

FOUL  by COVINGTON,JUSTIN 15:39
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL 15:39
SUB IN by YORK,JAMES 15:39

15:20 MISS JUMPER by EVANS,DJ
REBOUND DEF by COVINGTON,JUSTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by YORK,JAMES(fastbreak) 15:14 6-6

14:52 MISS JUMPER by FORD,DEUCE
-- REBOUND OFF by KUSKA,TRISTAN

14:48 MISS LAYUP by KUSKA,TRISTAN
REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,ANTHONY --
GOOD 3PTR by YORK,JAMES(fastbreak) 14:44 9-6 V 3
ASSIST  by COVINGTON,JUSTIN --

14:17 MISS 3PTR by KUSKA,TRISTAN
REBOUND DEF by COVINGTON,JUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS JR,ANTHONY 14:06

-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,DEUCE
13:46 MISS 3PTR by FORD,DEUCE

REBOUND DEF by COVINGTON,JUSTIN --



MISS 3PTR by YORK,JAMES 13:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:29

13:29 SUB OUT by LYMON,JULIUS
13:29 SUB OUT by FORD,DEUCE
13:29 SUB OUT by LINHART,CONRAD
13:29 SUB IN by EDWARDS,DEVAN
13:29 SUB IN by WOODSON,SHAWN
13:29 SUB IN by SMITH,COOPER

GOOD LAYUP by DOUGLAS JR,ANTHONY 13:12 11-6 V 5
12:58 TURNOVER  by WOODSON,SHAWN

STEAL  by YORK,JAMES 12:58
MISS 3PTR by LATTIMORE,ALLEN 12:51

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODSON,SHAWN
12:37 MISS 3PTR by EVANS,DJ

REBOUND DEF by LATTIMORE,ALLEN --
GOOD LAYUP by LATTIMORE,ALLEN 12:23 13-6 V 7

12:13 MISS 3PTR by WOODSON,SHAWN
REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,ANTHONY --
GOOD LAYUP by LATTIMORE,ALLEN(fastbreak) 12:05 15-6 V 9
ASSIST  by YORK,JAMES --

11:45 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,COOPER
REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,ANTHONY --
MISS LAYUP by YORK,JAMES 11:37

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODSON,SHAWN
11:31 MISS LAYUP by WOODSON,SHAWN

REBOUND DEF by COVINGTON,JUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by LATTIMORE,ALLEN 11:22

11:22 STEAL  by WOODSON,SHAWN
11:15 15-8 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,COOPER(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by EVANS,DJ
MISS LAYUP by COVINGTON,JUSTIN 10:59

10:59 BLOCK  by KUSKA,TRISTAN
-- REBOUND DEF by KUSKA,TRISTAN

10:39 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,COOPER
-- REBOUND OFF by KUSKA,TRISTAN

10:24 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,COOPER
REBOUND DEF by COVINGTON,JUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by COVINGTON,JUSTIN 10:17

10:17 STEAL  by SMITH,COOPER
SUB OUT by LATTIMORE,ALLEN 10:13
SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,ANTHONY 10:13
SUB IN by DANIELS,PATRICK 10:13
SUB IN by CASON,TRE'VON 10:13

10:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:13

10:13 SUB OUT by KUSKA,TRISTAN
10:13 SUB IN by ROSIL,ENOCK
09:58 TURNOVER  by EVANS,DJ

STEAL  by YORK,JAMES 09:58
MISS LAYUP by CASON,TRE'VON 09:49

09:49 BLOCK  by WOODSON,SHAWN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:49 SUB OUT by ROSIL,ENOCK
09:49 SUB IN by FORD,DEUCE

SUB OUT by COVINGTON,JUSTIN 09:49
SUB IN by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL 09:49
GOOD LAYUP by CASON,TRE'VON 09:32 17-8 V 9

09:14 17-10 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by WOODSON,SHAWN
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,COOPER

MISS 3PTR by CASON,TRE'VON 08:59
-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,DJ



08:49 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,COOPER
REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,PATRICK --
MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,PATRICK 08:41

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,DEVAN
08:34 17-13 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by WOODSON,SHAWN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,DEVAN
TURNOVER  by YORK,JAMES 08:12
SUB OUT by DOUGLAS JR,ANTHONY 08:12
SUB IN by REDA,JAD 08:12

07:42 17-15 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by FORD,DEUCE
TURNOVER  by CASON,TRE'VON 07:29

07:29 SUB OUT by SMITH,COOPER
07:29 SUB IN by KUSKA,TRISTAN
07:12 17-17 GOOD LAYUP by KUSKA,TRISTAN

-- ASSIST  by FORD,DEUCE
MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,PATRICK 06:41

-- REBOUND DEF by KUSKA,TRISTAN
06:28 17-19 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by FORD,DEUCE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:21
MISS 3PTR by REDA,JAD 06:11

-- REBOUND DEF by KUSKA,TRISTAN
05:37 MISS 3PTR by FORD,DEUCE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:37 TURNOVER  by TEAM
05:37 SUB OUT by EVANS,DJ
05:37 SUB IN by LINHART,CONRAD

GOOD 3PTR by YORK,JAMES 05:24 20-19 V 1
ASSIST  by REDA,JAD --

05:08 MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,DEVAN
-- REBOUND OFF by FORD,DEUCE

05:02 20-21 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by FORD,DEUCE
TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL 04:55

04:55 STEAL  by KUSKA,TRISTAN
04:49 TURNOVER  by WOODSON,SHAWN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:49
04:49 SUB OUT by WOODSON,SHAWN
04:49 SUB IN by EVANS,DJ

GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL 04:35 22-21 V 1
ASSIST  by CASON,TRE'VON --
FOUL  by CASON,TRE'VON 04:18

04:18 MISS FT by KUSKA,TRISTAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by DANIELS,PATRICK 04:18
SUB OUT by CASON,TRE'VON 04:18
SUB OUT by REDA,JAD 04:18
SUB IN by DOUGLAS JR,ANTHONY 04:18
SUB IN by LATTIMORE,ALLEN 04:18
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,ANTHONY 04:18

04:16 MISS FT by KUSKA,TRISTAN
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL --
MISS JUMPER by DOUGLAS JR,ANTHONY 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,DEVAN
04:00 22-23 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,DJ(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by YORK,JAMES 03:49 25-23 V 2
ASSIST  by SAUNDERS,ANTHONY --

03:27 25-25 GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,DJ
MISS 3PTR by LATTIMORE,ALLEN 03:12
REBOUND OFF by SAUNDERS,ANTHONY --
GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,ANTHONY 03:03 27-25 V 2

02:43 MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,DEVAN
-- REBOUND OFF by KUSKA,TRISTAN

02:40 27-27 GOOD TIPIN by KUSKA,TRISTAN



MISS LAYUP by YORK,JAMES 02:35
-- REBOUND DEF by KUSKA,TRISTAN

FOUL  by DOUGLAS JR,ANTHONY 02:22
02:22 MISS FT by EVANS,DJ

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL 02:22
SUB IN by COVINGTON,JUSTIN 02:22

02:22 27-28 H 1 GOOD FT by EVANS,DJ
MISS JUMPER by COVINGTON,JUSTIN 02:04

-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,DEUCE
01:49 MISS JUMPER by EVANS,DJ

REBOUND DEF by COVINGTON,JUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by YORK,JAMES 01:36

-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,DEUCE
01:19 MISS LAYUP by FORD,DEUCE

REBOUND DEF by COVINGTON,JUSTIN --
MISS LAYUP by YORK,JAMES 01:03

-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,DEUCE
00:48 MISS LAYUP by FORD,DEUCE

REBOUND DEF by YORK,JAMES --
TURNOVER  by YORK,JAMES 00:44

00:44 SUB OUT by FORD,DEUCE
00:44 SUB OUT by KUSKA,TRISTAN
00:44 SUB IN by WOODSON,SHAWN
00:44 SUB IN by SMITH,COOPER

SUB OUT by YORK,JAMES 00:44
SUB IN by CASON,TRE'VON 00:44

00:35 27-31 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,DJ
TURNOVER  by COVINGTON,JUSTIN 00:18

00:18 STEAL  by WOODSON,SHAWN
00:11 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,DEVAN
00:05 FOUL  by SMITH,COOPER

GOOD FT by CASON,TRE'VON(fastbreak) 00:05 28-31 H 3
GOOD FT by CASON,TRE'VON(fastbreak) 00:05 29-31 H 2

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Fisher (MA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carolina (N.C.)
20:00 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,DEVAN
20:00 SUB OUT by WOODSON,SHAWN
20:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,COOPER
20:00 SUB IN by FORD,DEUCE
20:00 SUB IN by ROSIL,ENOCK
20:00 SUB IN by KUSKA,TRISTAN

SUB OUT by CASON,TRE'VON 20:00
SUB IN by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL 20:00
GOOD 3PTR by LATTIMORE,ALLEN 19:44 32-31 V 1
ASSIST  by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL --

19:21 TURNOVER  by LINHART,CONRAD
STEAL  by COVINGTON,JUSTIN 19:21
GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,ANTHONY(fastbreak) 19:16 34-31 V 3

18:50 MISS 3PTR by LINHART,CONRAD
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL --
MISS 3PTR by LATTIMORE,ALLEN 18:43

-- REBOUND DEF by LINHART,CONRAD
18:19 34-33 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,DJ

GOOD JUMPER by DOUGLAS JR,ANTHONY 17:54 36-33 V 3
17:36 36-35 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by KUSKA,TRISTAN

-- ASSIST  by FORD,DEUCE
MISS 3PTR by COVINGTON,JUSTIN 17:18

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,DJ



17:06 36-38 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by LINHART,CONRAD
-- ASSIST  by KUSKA,TRISTAN

GOOD 3PTR by LATTIMORE,ALLEN 16:44 39-38 V 1
ASSIST  by COVINGTON,JUSTIN --

16:17 MISS JUMPER by FORD,DEUCE
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL --
MISS LAYUP by COVINGTON,JUSTIN 16:07

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,DJ
15:57 MISS 3PTR by LINHART,CONRAD

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
15:54 SUB OUT by ROSIL,ENOCK
15:54 SUB OUT by KUSKA,TRISTAN
15:54 SUB IN by LYMON,JULIUS
15:54 SUB IN by WOODSON,SHAWN

GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL 15:41 41-38 V 3
ASSIST  by SAUNDERS,ANTHONY --

15:28 TURNOVER  by EVANS,DJ
STEAL  by LATTIMORE,ALLEN 15:28
GOOD LAYUP by LATTIMORE,ALLEN(fastbreak) 15:23 43-38 V 5

15:07 TURNOVER  by LYMON,JULIUS
STEAL  by DOUGLAS JR,ANTHONY 15:07
GOOD LAYUP by DOUGLAS JR,ANTHONY(fastbreak) 15:02 45-38 V 7

14:41 TURNOVER  by LINHART,CONRAD
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:36
TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL 14:19

14:19 STEAL  by FORD,DEUCE
13:59 MISS 3PTR by WOODSON,SHAWN

REBOUND DEF by COVINGTON,JUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by LATTIMORE,ALLEN 13:52

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODSON,SHAWN
13:30 45-40 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by WOODSON,SHAWN

-- ASSIST  by LINHART,CONRAD
MISS LAYUP by COVINGTON,JUSTIN 13:11
REBOUND OFF by COVINGTON,JUSTIN --
MISS LAYUP by COVINGTON,JUSTIN 12:59
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL --
GOOD TIPIN by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL 12:54 47-40 V 7

12:42 47-43 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by WOODSON,SHAWN
-- ASSIST  by LINHART,CONRAD

12:19 FOUL  by LINHART,CONRAD
12:19 SUB OUT by FORD,DEUCE
12:19 SUB OUT by LINHART,CONRAD
12:19 SUB IN by KUSKA,TRISTAN
12:19 SUB IN by SMITH,COOPER

SUB OUT by DOUGLAS JR,ANTHONY 12:19
SUB OUT by COVINGTON,JUSTIN 12:19
SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,ANTHONY 12:19
SUB IN by CASON,TRE'VON 12:19
SUB IN by REDA,JAD 12:19
SUB IN by YORK,JAMES 12:19
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL 11:55
SUB IN by DOUGLAS JR,ANTHONY 11:55
MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS JR,ANTHONY 11:51
REBOUND OFF by DOUGLAS JR,ANTHONY --
SUB OUT by YORK,JAMES 11:43
SUB IN by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL 11:43
GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL 11:39 49-43 V 6
FOUL  by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL 11:34
SUB OUT by REDA,JAD 11:34
SUB IN by YORK,JAMES 11:34

11:34 49-44 V 5 GOOD FT by LYMON,JULIUS
11:34 SUB OUT by WOODSON,SHAWN



11:34 SUB IN by EDWARDS,DEVAN
11:34 49-45 V 4 GOOD FT by LYMON,JULIUS

GOOD LAYUP by CASON,TRE'VON 11:22 51-45 V 6
11:22 FOUL  by SMITH,COOPER

GOOD FT by CASON,TRE'VON 11:22 52-45 V 7
11:00 TURNOVER  by SMITH,COOPER

STEAL  by YORK,JAMES 11:00
GOOD LAYUP by LATTIMORE,ALLEN 10:55 54-45 V 9
ASSIST  by YORK,JAMES --

10:39 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,DEVAN
STEAL  by LATTIMORE,ALLEN 10:39
TURNOVER  by CASON,TRE'VON 10:39

10:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:39
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL 10:39
SUB IN by COVINGTON,JUSTIN 10:39

10:39 SUB OUT by LYMON,JULIUS
10:39 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,DEVAN
10:39 SUB OUT by SMITH,COOPER
10:39 SUB IN by BROWN,SIMON
10:39 SUB IN by MAURY,HUGO
10:39 SUB IN by LINHART,CONRAD
10:25 TURNOVER  by MAURY,HUGO

STEAL  by COVINGTON,JUSTIN 10:25
TURNOVER  by CASON,TRE'VON 10:14

10:14 STEAL  by BROWN,SIMON
FOUL  by CASON,TRE'VON 10:06

10:06 54-46 V 8 GOOD FT by EVANS,DJ(fastbreak)
10:06 54-47 V 7 GOOD FT by EVANS,DJ(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by LATTIMORE,ALLEN 09:55 57-47 V 10
ASSIST  by DOUGLAS JR,ANTHONY --

09:35 57-49 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by KUSKA,TRISTAN
-- ASSIST  by MAURY,HUGO

09:27 FOUL  by EVANS,DJ
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:27
GOOD LAYUP by COVINGTON,JUSTIN 09:12 59-49 V 10
SUB OUT by DOUGLAS JR,ANTHONY 08:44
SUB IN by DANIELS,PATRICK 08:44
FOUL  by CASON,TRE'VON 08:33

08:33 59-50 V 9 GOOD FT by KUSKA,TRISTAN
08:33 MISS FT by KUSKA,TRISTAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
08:19 FOUL  by EVANS,DJ

GOOD FT by CASON,TRE'VON 08:19 60-50 V 10
MISS FT by CASON,TRE'VON 08:19

-- REBOUND DEF by KUSKA,TRISTAN
07:52 TURNOVER  by MAURY,HUGO

STEAL  by CASON,TRE'VON 07:52
GOOD 3PTR by YORK,JAMES 07:45 63-50 V 13
ASSIST  by CASON,TRE'VON --

07:26 MISS JUMPER by MAURY,HUGO
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,SIMON

07:22 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,SIMON
-- REBOUND OFF by KUSKA,TRISTAN

07:19 63-52 V 11 GOOD TIPIN by KUSKA,TRISTAN
07:00 SUB OUT by MAURY,HUGO
07:00 SUB IN by FORD,DEUCE

SUB OUT by CASON,TRE'VON 07:00
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,ANTHONY 07:00
GOOD 3PTR by YORK,JAMES 06:51 66-52 V 14
ASSIST  by DANIELS,PATRICK --

06:33 MISS LAYUP by FORD,DEUCE



BLOCK  by DANIELS,PATRICK 06:33
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:33 SUB OUT by BROWN,SIMON
06:33 SUB IN by WOODSON,SHAWN
06:23 MISS 3PTR by WOODSON,SHAWN

-- REBOUND OFF by KUSKA,TRISTAN
06:18 66-54 V 12 GOOD TIPIN by KUSKA,TRISTAN

MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,ANTHONY 06:05
-- REBOUND DEF by KUSKA,TRISTAN

05:50 MISS LAYUP by EVANS,DJ
-- REBOUND OFF by KUSKA,TRISTAN

05:47 66-56 V 10 GOOD TIPIN by KUSKA,TRISTAN
MISS 3PTR by LATTIMORE,ALLEN 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by KUSKA,TRISTAN
05:11 TURNOVER  by WOODSON,SHAWN

STEAL  by LATTIMORE,ALLEN 05:11
GOOD LAYUP by YORK,JAMES(fastbreak) 05:06 68-56 V 12
ASSIST  by LATTIMORE,ALLEN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:48
SUB OUT by LATTIMORE,ALLEN 04:48
SUB IN by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL 04:48

04:35 68-59 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by WOODSON,SHAWN
-- ASSIST  by LINHART,CONRAD

MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL 04:16
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

04:05 68-61 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by FORD,DEUCE
GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,ANTHONY 03:51 70-61 V 9

03:29 70-63 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by WOODSON,SHAWN
GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,PATRICK 03:15 72-63 V 9

03:06 72-65 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,DJ
MISS LAYUP by COVINGTON,JUSTIN 02:43

02:43 BLOCK  by KUSKA,TRISTAN
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODSON,SHAWN

02:36 72-67 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,DJ(fastbreak)
02:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:36 SUB OUT by KUSKA,TRISTAN
02:36 SUB IN by EDWARDS,DEVAN

SUB OUT by DANIELS,PATRICK 02:36
SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,ANTHONY 02:36
SUB IN by DOUGLAS JR,ANTHONY 02:36
SUB IN by LATTIMORE,ALLEN 02:36
MISS LAYUP by LATTIMORE,ALLEN 02:11

-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,DEUCE
01:47 72-69 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,DEVAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:39
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL 01:22
SUB IN by CASON,TRE'VON 01:22

01:22 FOUL  by WOODSON,SHAWN
GOOD FT by CASON,TRE'VON 01:22 73-69 V 4
MISS FT by CASON,TRE'VON 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODSON,SHAWN
FOUL  by YORK,JAMES 01:18
SUB OUT by CASON,TRE'VON 01:18
SUB IN by DANIELS,PATRICK 01:18

01:05 73-71 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,DJ
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:58
SUB OUT by DANIELS,PATRICK 00:58
SUB IN by CASON,TRE'VON 00:58

00:45 FOUL  by EVANS,DJ
MISS JUMPER by DOUGLAS JR,ANTHONY 00:30
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by YORK,JAMES 00:24



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:23
SUB OUT by CASON,TRE'VON 00:23
SUB IN by DANIELS,PATRICK 00:23
FOUL  by DANIELS,PATRICK 00:21

00:21 MISS FT by EVANS,DJ(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by YORK,JAMES 00:21
SUB IN by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL 00:21

00:18 MISS FT by EVANS,DJ(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by COVINGTON,JUSTIN --

00:18 FOUL  by WOODSON,SHAWN
MISS FT by COVINGTON,JUSTIN(fastbreak) 00:15

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODSON,SHAWN
00:04 73-73 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,DEVAN

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Fisher (MA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carolina (N.C.)
05:00 SUB OUT by FORD,DEUCE
05:00 SUB IN by KUSKA,TRISTAN

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL 05:00
SUB OUT by DANIELS,PATRICK 05:00
SUB IN by CASON,TRE'VON 05:00
SUB IN by YORK,JAMES 05:00

04:41 73-75 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by KUSKA,TRISTAN
-- ASSIST  by LINHART,CONRAD

MISS LAYUP by CASON,TRE'VON 04:25
-- REBOUND DEF by KUSKA,TRISTAN

SUB OUT by DOUGLAS JR,ANTHONY 04:20
SUB OUT by COVINGTON,JUSTIN 04:20
SUB IN by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL 04:20
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,ANTHONY 04:20

03:55 MISS LAYUP by EVANS,DJ
-- REBOUND OFF by KUSKA,TRISTAN

03:53 TURNOVER  by EVANS,DJ
GOOD 3PTR by CASON,TRE'VON 03:39 76-75 V 1

03:15 MISS LAYUP by WOODSON,SHAWN
REBOUND DEF by CASON,TRE'VON --
TURNOVER  by CASON,TRE'VON 03:10

02:51 76-78 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,DJ
-- ASSIST  by KUSKA,TRISTAN

02:29 FOUL  by KUSKA,TRISTAN
02:29 SUB OUT by KUSKA,TRISTAN
02:29 SUB IN by FORD,DEUCE

GOOD FT by CASON,TRE'VON 02:29 77-78 H 1
GOOD FT by CASON,TRE'VON 02:29 78-78
SUB OUT by CASON,TRE'VON 02:29
SUB IN by DANIELS,PATRICK 02:29

02:07 78-80 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,DEVAN
MISS LAYUP by YORK,JAMES 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by LINHART,CONRAD
FOUL  by YORK,JAMES 01:40
FOUL  by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL 01:31

01:31 78-81 H 3 GOOD FT by FORD,DEUCE
SUB OUT by DANIELS,PATRICK 01:31
SUB IN by CASON,TRE'VON 01:31

01:31 78-82 H 4 GOOD FT by FORD,DEUCE
MISS 3PTR by LATTIMORE,ALLEN 01:19
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL --
FOUL  by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL 01:15



01:14 MISS FT by EDWARDS,DEVAN
REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,ANTHONY --

01:08 FOUL  by FORD,DEUCE
GOOD FT by SAUNDERS,ANTHONY(fastbreak) 01:08 79-82 H 3
SUB OUT by YORK,JAMES 01:08
SUB IN by COVINGTON,JUSTIN 01:08
GOOD FT by SAUNDERS,ANTHONY(fastbreak) 01:08 80-82 H 2

00:42 MISS 3PTR by LINHART,CONRAD
-- REBOUND OFF by WOODSON,SHAWN

00:38 80-84 H 4 GOOD TIPIN by WOODSON,SHAWN
MISS LAYUP by CASON,TRE'VON 00:28
REBOUND OFF by SAUNDERS,ANTHONY --
GOOD TIPIN by SAUNDERS,ANTHONY 00:28 82-84 H 2
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:28
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL 00:28
SUB OUT by CASON,TRE'VON 00:28
SUB IN by DOUGLAS JR,ANTHONY 00:28
SUB IN by YORK,JAMES 00:28
FOUL  by YORK,JAMES 00:28
SUB OUT by DOUGLAS JR,ANTHONY 00:28
SUB IN by CASON,TRE'VON 00:28

00:25 MISS FT by WOODSON,SHAWN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,ANTHONY --
GOOD 3PTR by YORK,JAMES(fastbreak) 00:19 85-84 V 1
ASSIST  by CASON,TRE'VON --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:17
SUB OUT by CASON,TRE'VON 00:17
SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,ANTHONY 00:17
SUB IN by DOUGLAS JR,ANTHONY 00:17
SUB IN by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL 00:17

00:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:09 SUB OUT by LINHART,CONRAD
00:09 SUB IN by KUSKA,TRISTAN
00:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:00 MISS 3PTR by KUSKA,TRISTAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --


